KOLKATA PORT TRUST

Mechanical & Electrical Engineering Department

ADDENDUM

“Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 35 numbers High Mast Lighting Towers along with
allied Electrical Installation work and Cabling work for providing illumination at different areas of NSD,
KPD-I and Coal Berth Area of KPD-II, Kolkata Port Trust.”

Notice Inviting Tender No.: KoPT/KDS/Mech/SE-I/ ADV /537 dated 22.08.2019

Existing clause of
NIT

Amendment to be issued

Clause under list of

preferred makes

(Page no. 52).

® Any other make
conforming to the
technical
specification of the
equipments can be
accepted if none of
the preferred
makes are
available in the
market for some
reason or the other
which is to be
acceptable to
Engineer of the
Contract.

Items of any other make in addition to the make mentioned in the List of
Preferred Makes may be accepted subject to such items shall comply all the
technical specification / requirement mentioned in the tender document.

Request for consideration of such (additional make) of items shall be supported
with certificate from any Central Govt. Organizations, Public Sector Units, PWDs,
State Govt. Organizations regarding satisfactory working / performance of those
items during the last three years (minimum) (prior to the starting date of
submission of subject e-tender).

If any additional make for any item is proposed, the same shall be indicated in the
column mentioned below and it should be duly signed and uploaded.

Item Preferred make Additional | [
make  of
items, if
any.

ACB ABB/Siemens/Schneider/C & S/

Havells/ L&T/ GE.

MCCB / MCB / ABB/Siemens/Schneider/C & S/

Contactor Havells/ L&T/ GE/Legrand.

Cables Polycab/Gloster/Havells/ KEL

LED Luminaries. Philips/ Bajaj/ Crompton

/Havells/Wipro.

PVC Copper wire for KDK-Evershine /Finolex /Havells

internal wiring /National/ Nicco /Polycab. ]
Toggle switch, Push Kaycee/AE/Siemens/L&T/ C &S/

button, Meter ABB/ Schneider.

Time switch with By-

Pass arrangement

Fans Havells/Bajaj/ Crompton/Usha/Orient

If at any stage it is found that the item offered with make other than preferred
make mentioned as above is not acceptable due to non fulfillment of the afore-
stated criteria or otherwise, the bidder is bound to supply items of preferred
make with no additional cost.

Accordingly, the last date of submission of tender is extended from 24.09.2019 to 02.10.2019 and opening of
techno-commercial bid may be extended from 25.09.2019 to 03.10.2019. Other parameters remain unchanged.

Chief Mechanical Engineer




